

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).9462/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-10-2017 in CMP No. 109/2017 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

PRAMODINI CHOUDHURY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRUSHNA CHANDRA PRATIHARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.43120/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s).9466/2018 (XI-A)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 43829/2018)

Date : 06-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Tanmaya Agarwal, Adv.

Mr.Shovan Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master(Mala Kumari Sharma)
Court Master