

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9313/2018

PRAMODINI CHOUDHURY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRUSHNA CHANDRA PRATIHARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9311/2018 (XI-A)

Date : 07-05-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shovan Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks time is given to the common respondent No.1 to file the counter affidavit.

As per tracking report common Respondent Nos 2 and 3 have refused to accept the service of notice sent to them. This refusal on their part constitutes proper service but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Service of notice is complete on the common respondent No.4 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

List again on 27.7.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR

Registrar

MG