

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MANOJ JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9313/2018

PRAMODINI CHOUDHURY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRUSHNA CHANDRA PRATIHARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9311/2018 (XI-A)

Date : 13-09-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shovan Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as a last chance is given to learned counsel
for respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit.

List again on 13.11.2018.

MANOJ JAIN
Registrar

MG